RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Provost & Pritchard Consulting Group Attn: Jackie Lancaster 400 E. Main St., Ste 300 Visalia, CA 93291 ORIGINAL FILED

FEB 1 0 2022

KRISTINE LEE KINGS COUNTY CLERK

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

Dudley Ridge Water District San Gabriel Valley Water Mutual Water District Water Banking - Project Notice of Determination

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

SEPARATE PAGE PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 27361.6 ADDITIONAL FEES MAY BE REQUIRED

KINGS COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER 1400 W. LACEY BLVD. HANFORD, CA 93230 (559) 582-3211 X2470

Receipt Time:

02/10/2022 10:23:59 AM

Receipt #:

2505

Issued To:

DUDLEY RIDGE WATER DISTRICT

Documents

#	Туре	# Pages	Quantity	Reference #	Book / Page	Amount
1	NOTICE OF DETERMINATION	1	1	NA-14972914		\$2,613.00
					Total:	\$2,613.00

Payments

#	Туре	Payment #		Amount	NSF
1	CHECK	1114		\$2,613.00	
			Total Payments:	\$2,613.00	

DUDLEY RIDGE WD AND SAN GABRIEL VALLEY MWD WATER TRANSFER AND BANKING PROGRAM

THANK YOU! R055

Date: 02/10/2022 10:29 AM

Receipt Information

Receipt Time: 2/10/2022 10:23:59 AM

Receipt #: 2505

Location: MAIN OFFICE

Department: REAL ESTATE

Device: KRISTEN BOOTH

Effective Date:

User: R055

Customer: DUDLEY RIDGE WATER DISTRICT

Address1: 455 W FIR AVENUE

Address2:

City: CLOVIS

State: CA

Zip: 93611

Phone: 5594492700

Email Address:

Remarks: DUDLEY RIDGE WD AND SAN GABRIEL VALLEY MWD WATER TRANSFER AND BANKING PROGRAM

Change Issued: \$0.00

Surplus: \$0.00

Cash Total: \$0.00

Check Total: \$2,613.00

Refund: \$0.00

Escrow Total: \$0.00

VoucherTotal: \$0.00

Credit Card Total: \$0.00

Legalease Total: \$0.00

Revenue Information

No Fee Seq#

Voucher

Reference #

Transaction Type

Pages Amount SubSystem Id

N

Ν

NA-14972914

Nod

\$2,613.00

CASHADMIN

Payment Information

Type

Payment ID #

Amount

NSF

CHECK

1114

\$2,613.00

Revenue Detail Information

Sea # GL Sea Revenue Account #

Amount

Payment #

Amount Paid Amount Remaining

1

DFW CLERK FILING

ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING \$65.00

CHECK

Payment Type

2

FEE

DFW

\$2,548.00

CHECK

Account Transaction Information

Account #

Revenue #

GL Seq

Amount

Transaction Type

Reference #

Transaction Time

Notice of Deteri	ninati	on	Appendix D	
To: Office of Planning and Resea U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: Dudley Ridge Water District Address: 455 W. Fir Avenue Clovis, CA 93611 Contact: Dale K. Melville Phone: (559) 449-2700 Lead Agency (if different from above): Dudley Ridge Water District Address: 455 W. Fir Avenue Clovis, CA 93611 Contact: Dale Melville Phone: (559) 449-2700	
E County Clerk County of: Kings Co Address- 1400 W. I Hanford, CA 93230	W. Lacey Boulevard			
SUBJECT: Filing of No Resources Code.	otice of L	Determination in complia	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
State Clearinghouse Nu	mber (if	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse): <u>2021120653</u>	
Project Title: <u>Dudley Ri</u>	dge WD	and San Gabriel Valley M	WD Water Transfer and Banking Program	
Project Applicant: <u>Dudle</u>	y Ridge	Water District		
Project Location (include	e county)	: Kings, Kern, and Los An	geles County	
Project Description:				
Please see attached Pr	oject Des	scription.		
This is to advise that the		Ridge Water District E Lead Agency or O Re		
described project on <u>Fe</u> described project.	oruary 9, (date)		e following determinations regarding the above	
 The project [□ will [■ An Environmental [■] A Negative Declara Mitigation measures [A mitigation reporting A statement of Overrie Findings were □ 	Impact R tion was ~~I were or monito ding Cons were no	s prepared for this project H were not] made a conduring plan [O was ® was siderations [□ was ® was] made pursuant to the property of the pro	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project. rovisions of CEQA.	
negative Declaration, is Dudley Ridge Water D	available strict, 45	to the General Public at: 5 W. Fir Avenue, Clovis,		
Signature (Public Agenc	y):	Alt nutrall	Title: Assistant <u>Manager/Engineer</u>	

Date Received for filing at OPR: _

Date: February 9, 2022

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The Dudley Ridge Water District (DRWD) proposes to continue with the long relationship of water transfers with San Gabriel Valley Municipal Water District (SGVMWD) and bank water with Kern Water Bank Authority (KWBA). The DRWD-SGVMWD Transfer and Banking Project (Project) consists of: (1) Delivering approved State Water Project (SWP) Table A water allocation between DRWD and SGVMWD service areas; and (2) Storing recharge and recovery water with Kern Water Bank Authority. DRWD and SGVMWD have had a water transfer program in place since 1995. DRWD and SGVMWD would each receive the same amount of SWP water with or without the transfers, however, the timing of the transfers would allow each district to better regulate, through storage, the SWP water allocation in a manner that provides each district greater reliability.